# **Grievance Redressal**

In case of any grievance, the candidates may approach the **Grievance Redressal Committee** (GRC) of the Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, within Seven (07) days of the notification of the **GRC**.



# DIRECTORATE GENERAL, EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR. Phase-V, Hayatabad Peshawar Phone Nos. 091-9212260-9223021

## Peshawar dated the 09/09/2024.

### <u>ORDER.</u>

No. 2909 /Estb/XXXV-D-82. On approval of the competent Authority the following Grievance Redressal Committee of the Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is hereby constituted for redressal of the complaints of the candidates who applied for the posts in BPS-07 to BPS-16 through ETEA in Directorate General, Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

1.	Mr. Shahid Khan Director, Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control.	Chairman
2.	Mr. Tariq Ali, Director (P&D), Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control.	Member
3.	Engr. Eid Badshah, Director (Litigation) Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control	Member
4.	Mr. Barkat Khan Deputy Secretary (Admn) Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.	Member

Note: Appeal / Observation / complaints shall reach within 07 working days i.e., 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 to 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 (excluding Saturday & Sunday) in the office of the Chairman Grievance Redressal Committee (Directorate General, Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Phase-V, (Near Passport Office / Allama Iqbal Open University) Hayatabad Peshawar. In case additional degree / experience certificates are produced by the Candidates at GRC forum, proper handing/taking proforma/checklists may be developed and secured.

#### -sd-DIRECTOR GENERAL, EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

No. 2-910-16 /Estb/XXXV-D-82,

#### Copy forwarded for information to;-

- 1- Director General, Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department.
- 2- Members of Grievance Redressal Committee.
- 3- Chairman Education Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA).
- 4- Office copy.

DIRECTOR (ADMN), EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.